
NGC 2392 - The Eskimo Nebula - Planetary Nebula

freestarcharts.com

Right Ascension

D
ec

lin
a

tio
n

20
0

6h

20
0

30
0

30
0

7h

7h 6h

25
0

25
0

15
0

15
0

8h

8h

GEMINI

AURIGA

ORION

Castor

Pollux

Mebsuta

Mekbuda

Wasat

RT

U

β

α

γ

µ

ε

η

δ

κ

λ

ϑ

ι

ζ

υ

ν

1

ρ

σ
κ

τ

ν
ξ

136

139

81

χ

69

φ
65

57

74

51

64

56 64

π

71

26

ω

49

68

36

76

72

85

28

45

ECLIPTIC
63

Star magnitudes

-1 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Double
star

Variable
stars

Planetary
nebula

Nebula
Eskimo 2392


